

Redington (India) Limited  
 SPL Guindy House, 95 Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032  
 Website: www.redingtonindia.com

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter / nine month ended December 31, 2009

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	Consolidated				Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2009 (Audited)
	3 months ended		9 months ended		
	December 31, 2009	December 31, 2008	December 31, 2009	December 31, 2008	
Net Sales / Income from Operations	353,531	311,747	989,848	931,137	1,266,828
Other Operating Income	292	461	1,009	946	1,154
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>353,823</b>	<b>312,208</b>	<b>990,857</b>	<b>932,083</b>	<b>1,267,982</b>
<b>Expenditure</b>					
a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock	31	(21,954)	(4,374)	(47,350)	(6,056)
b. Purchases	334,959	316,081	942,942	931,009	1,206,625
c. Employee costs	4,320	4,007	12,704	11,152	11,027
d. Depreciation	381	335	1,109	909	1,274
e. Other expenditure	5,959	5,986	16,055	15,411	19,760
f. Total	345,650	304,455	968,436	911,131	1,236,630
<b>Profit from operations before other income, interest and tax</b>	<b>8,173</b>	<b>7,753</b>	<b>22,421</b>	<b>20,952</b>	<b>31,352</b>
Other Income	105	23	588	66	332
<b>Profit before interest and tax</b>	<b>8,278</b>	<b>7,776</b>	<b>23,009</b>	<b>21,018</b>	<b>31,684</b>
Interest	1,629	2,861	4,791	7,159	7,782
<b>Profit before Tax</b>	<b>6,649</b>	<b>4,915</b>	<b>18,218</b>	<b>13,859</b>	<b>21,902</b>
Tax expense	1,482	1,169	3,983	3,279	4,998
<b>Profit after Tax and before Minority Interest</b>	<b>5,167</b>	<b>3,746</b>	<b>14,235</b>	<b>10,580</b>	<b>16,904</b>
Minority Interest	701	186	1,950	186	938
<b>Profit after Tax for the period / year</b>	<b>4,466</b>	<b>3,560</b>	<b>12,285</b>	<b>10,394</b>	<b>15,966</b>
Paid up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share)	7,858	7,787	7,858	7,787	7,787
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					92,433
Earnings per share - Basic for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	5.69	4.57	15.68	13.35	20.50
Earnings per share - Diluted for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	5.63	4.57	15.53	13.35	20.50
Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	44,674,226	43,964,151	44,674,226	43,964,151	43,964,151
- Percentage of shareholding	57	56	57	56	56
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding <sup>@</sup>					
a) Pledged / Encumbered	NIL		NIL		NIL
b) Non Encumbered					
- Number of shares	33,901,595		33,901,595		33,901,595
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100		100		100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	43		43		44

<sup>@</sup> Figures for the corresponding quarter / nine months of the previous year are not required to be furnished.

**Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter / nine month ended December 31, 2009**
**Rs. In Lakhs**

Particulars	Standalone				Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2009
	3 months ended		9 months ended		
	December 31, 2009	December 31, 2008	December 31, 2009	December 31, 2008	
Net Sales / Income from Operations	154,553	136,105	456,045	450,453	606,616
Other Operating Income	118	144	506	313	526
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>154,671</b>	<b>136,249</b>	<b>456,551</b>	<b>450,766</b>	<b>607,142</b>
<b>Expenditure</b>					
a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock	945	3,793	(6,853)	(3,842)	2,838
b. Purchases	144,666	123,630	438,096	429,570	569,217
c. Employee costs	2,114	1,770	6,117	5,496	7,581
d. Depreciation	144	119	438	331	471
e. Other expenditure	2,395	2,645	6,791	7,987	10,141
f. Total	150,264	131,957	444,589	439,542	590,248
<b>Profit from operations before other income, interest and tax</b>	<b>4,407</b>	<b>4,292</b>	<b>11,962</b>	<b>11,224</b>	<b>16,894</b>
Other Income	90	-	265	24	22
<b>Profit before interest and tax</b>	<b>4,497</b>	<b>4,292</b>	<b>12,227</b>	<b>11,248</b>	<b>16,916</b>
Interest	854	1,380	2,491	3,256	4,491
<b>Profit before Tax</b>	<b>3,643</b>	<b>2,912</b>	<b>9,736</b>	<b>7,992</b>	<b>12,425</b>
Tax expense	1,242	1,046	3,324	2,864	4,356
<b>Profit after Tax and before Minority Interest</b>	<b>2,401</b>	<b>1,866</b>	<b>6,412</b>	<b>5,128</b>	<b>8,069</b>
Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit after Tax for the period / year</b>	<b>2,401</b>	<b>1,866</b>	<b>6,412</b>	<b>5,128</b>	<b>8,069</b>
Paid up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share)	7,858	7,787	7,858	7,787	7,787
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					53,652
Earnings per share - Basic for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	3.06	2.40	8.18	6.59	10.36
Earnings per share - Diluted for the period and for the previous year (not annualized)	3.03	2.40	8.11	6.59	10.36
Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	44,674,226	43,964,151	44,674,226	43,964,151	43,964,151
- Percentage of shareholding	57	56	57	56	56
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding <sup>@</sup>					
a) Pledged / Encumbered	NIL		NIL		NIL
b) Non Encumbered					
- Number of shares	33,901,595		33,901,595		33,901,595
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100		100		100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	43		43		44

<sup>@</sup> Figures for the corresponding quarter / nine months of the previous year are not required to be furnished.

**Consolidated segmentwise revenue, results and capital employed**
**Rs. In Lakhs**

Particulars	3 months ended		9 months ended		Previous Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2009
	December 31, 2009	December 31, 2008	December 31, 2009	December 31, 2008	
Segment Revenue					
India	155,389	136,737	458,661	451,933	610,606
Overseas	199,216	175,878	534,666	481,797	662,174
<b>Total</b>	<b>354,605</b>	<b>312,615</b>	<b>993,327</b>	<b>933,730</b>	<b>1,272,780</b>
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	782	407	2,470	1,647	4,798
<b>Net sales/Income from operations</b>	<b>353,823</b>	<b>312,208</b>	<b>990,857</b>	<b>932,083</b>	<b>1,267,982</b>
Add: Other income	105	23	588	66	332
<b>Revenue</b>	<b>353,928</b>	<b>312,231</b>	<b>991,445</b>	<b>932,149</b>	<b>1,268,314</b>
Segment Results ( <i>Profit before Interest and Tax</i> )					
India	5,033	5,019	13,891	13,094	19,423
Overseas	3,245	2,757	9,118	7,924	12,261
<b>Total</b>	<b>8,278</b>	<b>7,776</b>	<b>23,009</b>	<b>21,018</b>	<b>31,684</b>
Less: Interest	1,629	2,861	4,791	7,159	9,782
<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>6,649</b>	<b>4,915</b>	<b>18,218</b>	<b>13,859</b>	<b>21,902</b>
Capital Employed ( <i>Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities</i> )					
India	47,681	40,365	47,681	40,365	39,681
Overseas	84,762	76,576	84,762	76,576	84,672
<b>Total</b>	<b>132,443</b>	<b>116,941</b>	<b>132,443</b>	<b>116,941</b>	<b>124,353</b>

For Redington (India) Limited

 Place: Chennai  
 Date: January 25, 2010

 R Srinivasan  
 Managing Director